FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. , ,)	09-06	ET 0.3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE [
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
To the Honorable Commissioner		original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	5.16.01	2. Name and address of receiving party
SPICER CORPORATION	1 1 3	Name: PRINTERON CORPOR 08-16-2001
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associat	ion	Internal Address: U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept (
General Partnership Limited F	artnership	Street Address: 221 McIntyre Drive
X Corporation-State Ontario		City: Kitchener State: ON ZIP: N2R 1G1
☐ Other		Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Association General Partnership
8. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership X Corporation - Ontario
X Assignment		Other
Security Agreement Change	of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Other		designation is attached: ✓ Yes No
Execution Date: July 26, 2001		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom cor		ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: D. Michael Bean Internal Address: GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP Street Address: 50 Queen Street North Suite 1020		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3:41) \$40.00
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3:41) \$40.00
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Kitchener, Ontario Canada N2H 6M2		8. Deposit account number: 501613
	\	
3/05/2001 DBYRME 00000156 501613 220262	9 DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
1 FC:481 40.00 CH)	
Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie original document.	f, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the August 17, 2001
D. Michael Bean Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Trademark: Registration No.: Registration Date:

PRINTANYWHERE 2,202,629 November 10, 1998 PrinterOn Corporation

) | 1883||| **48**14|| 1816|| 18**11|| 4**81|| **48**1|| 481|| **18**1|| **18**1|| 184|| 184||

08-16-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26

Assistant Commis

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513 USA

Dear Sir:

Owner:

REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY

The Registrant hereby revokes all previous appointments and hereby appoints

D. MICHAEL BEAN THERESA BRIGGS ARNE I. FORS, Registration No. 20,775

as its attorneys, with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the trade-mark registration set out above. All correspondence in connection with this registration should be sent to Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP, Suite 1020, 50 Queen Street North, Kitchener, Ontario, Canada, N2H 6M2, to the attention of D. Michael Bean.

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The Registrant hereby revokes all previous appointments and hereby appoints DEBORAH PECKHAM, c/o Testa, Hurwitz & Thibeault, High Street Tower, 125 High Street, Boston, Massachusetts, 01110 as its domestic representative upon whom notices or processes in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

EXECUTED at Kitchen this 26th day of July, 2001.

PRINTERON CORPORATION

Per:

Name:

Angus (

Title: CFO

TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that SPICER CORPORATION ("Assignor"), having a principal office or place of business at 221 McIntyre Drive, Kitchener, Ontario, N2R 1G1, in consideration of Two Dollars (\$2.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it paid by PRINTERON CORPORATION ("Assignee"), having a principal office or place of business at 221 McIntyre Drive, Kitchener, Ontario, N2R 1G1, the receipt whereof being hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the United States trade-mark, the particulars of which are set out in Schedule "A" hereto (the "Trade-mark"), including all common law rights in the Trade-mark, together with the business and the goodwill of the business relating to the goods and services in association with which the Trade-mark has been used, as well as the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringement of the Trade-mark.

Assignor shall execute such further documents or instruments required to effect the purpose of this Agreement.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and enure to the benefit of the Assignor and Assignee and their respective heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns.

Executed at the themen , this 26 day of July , 2001.

SPICER CORPORATION

Title: CFO

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

The undersigned, PRINTERON CORPORATION, hereby accepts the above assignment.

PRINTERON CORPORATION

Name: Angus lunningham

Title: CFO

SCHEDULE "A"

Trade-mark:

PRINTANYWHERE

Registration No.: 2,202,629
Registration Date: November 10, 1998

RECORDED: 08/16/2001